

Parts Cross Reference Table



The power behind your process

WILDEN PARTS

Parts old to new cross
reference table

PARTS CROSS-REFERENCE TABLE



Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number	Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number
00-1060-51	DIAPHRAGM, BACK-UP, NEOPRENE	01-1060-51	00-4550-13		USE 00-4570-16
00-1080-63	BALL, VALVE, PTFE	00-1080-55	00-4550-14	OBSOLETE	00-4570-14
00-1120-13	SEAT, VALVE, CFA	00-1120-16	00-4550-16	PISTON, OUTER, (COMBO)	00-4570-16
00-1200-33-540	O-RING, (.859 X.139) CHEMRAZ, UP	01-1200-33-540	00-4550-20	PISTON, OUTER, (COMBO)	00-4570-20
00-1200-58-400		USE 02-1200-58-400	00-4550-21	PISTON, OUTER, (COMBO)	00-4570-21
00-1210-59	OBSOLETE	00-1200-59-250	00-4570-13		USE 00-4570-16
00-1210-60	OBSOLETE	00-1200-60-250	00-5000-13		USE 00-5000-16
00-1240-59	OBSOLETE	00-1230-59-250	00-5410-13		USE 00-5410-16
00-1240-60	OBSOLETE	00-1230-60-250	00-5420-13		USE 00-5420-16
00-1310-60	OBSOLETE	00-1300-60-250	00-6000-13		USE 00-5000-16
00-2020-05	AIR VALVE, WITH PVDF CAPS	00-2000-05-510	00-6000-14	CHAMBER, LIQUID	00-5000-14
00-2030-05	AIR VALVE, WITH ACETAL CAPS	00-2000-05-511	00-6000-16	CHAMBER, LIQUID	00-5000-16
00-2040-01	AIR VALVE, SOLENOID BODY	00-2000-01-150	00-6000-20	CHAMBER, LIQUID	00-5000-20
00-2040-99	ASSY, SOLENOID, 24V DC	00-2000-99-150	00-6000-21	CHAMBER, LIQUID	00-5000-21
00-2040-99-154	ASSY, SOLENOID, 24V DC, X-PRF	00-2000-99-154	00-6160-13		USE 00-5160-16
00-2060-99	ASSY, SOLENOID, 24V AC/12V DC	00-2000-99-151	00-6160-14	T-SECTION, (NPT)	00-5160-14
00-2060-99-153	ASSY, SOLENOID, 24V AC/12V DC, X-PROOF	00-2000-99-153	00-6160-16	T-SECTION, (NPT)	00-5160-16
00-2060-99-155	ASSY, SOLENOID, 110V AC	00-2000-99-155	00-6160-20	T-SECTION, (NPT)	00-5160-20
00-2060-99-156	ASSY, SOLENOID, 110V AC, X-PRF	00-2000-99-156	00-6160-21	T-SECTION, (NPT)	00-5160-21
00-2110-99	COIL, 24V AC/12V DC	00-2110-99-151	00-6320-34	O-RING, (.484 X.139) FLUORO-SEA	00-1300-34
00-2120-99	COIL, 24V DC	00-2110-99-150	00-6320-52	O-RING, (.484 X.139) BUNA-N	00-1300-52
00-2120-99-154	COIL, 24V DC, X-PROOF	00-2110-99-154	00-6320-58	O-RING, (.484 X.139) WILFLEX	00-1300-58
00-2120-99-157	COIL, 24V DC, X-PROOF, INTL	00-2110-99-157	00-6320-59	O-RING, (.525 X.135) TFE/SILICO	00-1300-59
00-2140-99		00-2120-99	00-6320-60	O-RING, (.490 X.140) TFE/VITON®	00-1300-60
00-2140-99-156		00-2110-99-156	00-6321-59	O-RING, (.525 X.135) TFE/SILICO	00-1300-59
00-2170-13		00-2170-20	00-6321-59	O-RING, (.525 X.135) TFE/SILICO	00-1300-59
00-2250-01-700		00-2250-11-700	00-6410-13		USE 00-5410-16
00-2260-11-700		00-2250-11-700	00-6410-14		USE 00-5410-20
00-2270-11-700		00-2250-11-700	00-6410-16	RETAINER, TOP	00-5410-16
00-2280-11-700		00-2250-11-700	00-6410-20	RETAINER, TOP	00-5410-20
00-2370-23	ENDCAP W/GUIDE, AND SPRUE	00-2300-23-502	00-6410-20	RETAINER, TOP	00-5410-20
00-2380-23	ENDCAP W/O GUIDE, AND SPRUE	00-2330-23-502	00-6410-21	RETAINER, TOP	00-5410-21
00-2420-13	COVER, END CAP	00-2420-13-502	00-6410-21	RETAINER, TOP	00-5410-21
00-2420-20	COVER, END CAP	00-2420-20-502	00-6420-13		USE 00-5420-16
00-2420-21	COVER, END CAP	00-2420-21-502	00-6420-14		USE 00-5420-20
00-2750-03	SCREW, SHC, 10-24 X 3 1/32	00-6000-03	00-6420-16	RETAINER, BOTTOM	00-5420-16
00-2750-05	SCREW, SHC, 10-24 X 3 1/32	00-6000-05	00-6420-20	RETAINER, BOTTOM	00-5420-20
00-2900-07		00-2920-07	00-6420-21	RETAINER, BOTTOM	00-5420-21
00-3150-13		00-3150-16	00-6740-03-514	WASHER, FLAT(.203 X.438 X.032)	00-6740-03-514
00-3150-99	MUFFLER, 1/4	00-3510-99	00-6770-03-514	WASHER, LOCK(.210 X.334 X.047)	00-6770-03-514
00-3150-99		00-3510-99	00-7020-17-514	VENT PLUG, EXHAUST (SCH 80)	00-7020-17-514
00-3150-99-700	ASSY, C-SECTION, PRO-FLO®	00-3160-13-700	00-7030-03	CLAMP BAND, LARGE, NESTED	00-7300-03
00-3180-13		00-3180-16	00-7031-03	CLAMP BAND, LARGE, NESTED	00-7300-03
00-3181-16		00-3180-16	00-9010-99	MUFFLER, 1/4	00-3510-99
00-3181-20	MUFFLER PLATE	00-3180-20	00-9340-03	SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 8-18 X 1	50-6350-03
00-3200-52-700		00-3210-55-700	00-9360-20	NIPPLE ADAPTER, DRUM PUMP	50-9360-20
00-3800-71-700		00-3800-11-700	00-9360-23	NIPPLE ADAPTER, DRUM PUMP	50-9360-23
00-4000-09	SHAFT, D-DENT, COMBO	00-3800-09	00-9360-55	NIPPLE ADAPTER, DRUM PUMP	50-9360-55
00-4430-01	PISTON, INNER, (NON-PTFE)	00-3700-01-150	00-9380-12	BOX	00-9030-12
00-4440-01	PISTON, INNER, (PTFE)	00-3750-01-150	01-1020-64	OBSOLETE	01-1010-64
00-4450-01	PISTON, INNER, (NON-PTFE)	00-3700-01	01-1070-61	OBSOLETE	01-1070-61-540
00-4510-01	PISTON, INNER, (PTFE)	00-3750-01	01-1200-52		00-1230-52
			01-1200-58	O-RING, (.924 X.103) WILFLEX	00-1230-58
			01-1240-33		USE 01-1200-33-540
			01-1240-59		USE 01-1200-60-520

PARTS CROSS-REFERENCE TABLE



Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number	Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number
01-1240-60		USE 01-1200-60-520	01-7350-05	KIT, CLAMP BAND, SM, ULTRA, PFA	01-7100-05-521
01-1400-48-500	KIT, EXPANDED PTFE	01-9501-99	01-7370-03	SCREW, SHC, 8-32 X 3/4	01-6040-03-520
01-2000-65	AIR VALVE, LUBE FREE	01-2000-65-200	01-7370-05		USE 01-6040-03-520
01-2040-01	ASSY, SOLENOID BODY	01-2000-01-150	01-7390-03	KIT, CLAMP BAND, LG, ULTRA, SS	01-7300-03-520
01-2040-01-154	AIR VALVE, SOLENOID, X-PROOF	00-2000-01-154	01-9230-03	WASHER, LOCK(.489 X.271 X.062)	50-6760-03
01-2040-99	ASSY, SOLENOID, 24V DC	01-2000-99-150	01-9290-20		USE 01-9291-20
01-2040-99-154	ASSY, SOLENOID, 24V DC, X-PRF	01-2000-99-154	01-9291-20	KIT, DRUM PUMP	50-9290-20
01-2060-99	ASSY, SOLENOID, 24V AC/12V DC	01-2000-99-151	01-9291-23	KIT, DRUM PUMP	50-9290-23
01-2150-32-514	AIR BLOCK, UHMW	01-2150-32	01-9291-55	KIT, DRUM PUMP	50-9290-55
01-2300-73	END CAP W/GUIDE	01-2300-23	01-9310-20	TUBE, DRUM PUMP, 1/2 X 36	50-9310-20
01-2310-23-200	END CAP W/GUIDE	01-2300-23-200	01-9310-23	TUBE, DRUM PUMP, 1/2 X 36	50-9310-23
01-2340-23		USE 01-2300-23	01-9310-55	TUBE, DRUM PUMP, 1/2 X 36	50-9310-55
01-2350-23	END CAP W/O GUIDE	01-2330-23	01-9320-03		USE 50-6760-03
01-3150-20-200	CENTER SECTION, LUBE FREE	01-3152-20-200	01-9331-20	BASE, DRUM PUMP	50-9330-20
01-3150-23	CENTER SECTION	01-3152-23	01-9331-23	BASE, DRUM PUMP	50-9330-23
01-3150-23-200	CENTER SECTION, LUBE FREE	01-3152-23-200	01-9351-20	NIPPLE, DRUM PUMP	50-9350-20
01-3150-25	OBSOLETE	01-3152-25	01-9351-23	NIPPLE, DRUM PUMP	50-9350-23
01-3151-20	CENTER SECTION	01-3152-20	01-9351-55	NIPPLE, DRUM PUMP	50-9350-55
01-3151-20-200	CENTER SECTION, LUBE FREE	01-3152-20-200	01-9370-52	GASKET, DRUM PUMP ADAPTER	50-1480-52
01-3151-23	CENTER SECTION	01-3152-23	01-9410-21-500		USE 01-9410-21
01-3210-55	SEAL, SLIPPER, (.620 X .030)	01-3210-55-200	02-1020-64	OBSOLETE	02-1010-64
01-3220-52	O-RING, (.674 X.103) BUNA-N	01-2390-52	02-1120-20	SEAT, VALVE, POLY, M2R	02-1120-20-400
01-3450-28	OBSOLETE	01-3180-28	02-1120-21	SEAT, VALVE, PVDF, M2R	02-1120-21-400
01-3710-01-500		USE 01-3710-01-150	02-1200-52-400	O-RING, (1.234 X.139) BUNA-N	08-2390-52
01-4000-09	SHAFT, STRAIGHT, COMBO	01-3800-09-07	02-1210-50	O-RING, (1.234 X.139) POLY, M2R	02-1200-50-400
01-5000-03-70		USE 01-5000-03	02-1210-52	O-RING, (1.234 X.139) BUNA-N	08-2390-52
01-5000-22-500		USE 01-5020-22-520	02-1210-59	O-RING, (1.233 X.165) TF/TS, M2R	02-1200-59-400
01-5160-20-500	T-SECTION, (NPT)	01-5160-20	02-1210-60	O-RING, (1.233 X.165) TF/VT, M2R	02-1200-60-400
01-5160-22-522		USE 01-5160-22-622	02-1211-58	O-RING, (1.233 X.148) WF, M2R	02-1200-58-400
01-5160-552		USE 01-5160-22-622	02-1260-50-400	OBSOLETE:SEE TB1267 & REG. MGR.	02-1260-50
01-5220-03-70		USE 01-5220-03	02-1260-52-400	OBSOLETE:SEE TB1267 & REG. MGR.	02-1260-52
01-5220-20-500	ELBOW, INLET MANIFOLD	01-5220-20	02-1260-58-400	OBSOLETE:SEE TB1267 & REG. MGR.	02-1260-58
01-5230-03-70		USE 01-5230-03	02-1260-60-400	OBSOLETE:SEE TB1267 & REG. MGR.	02-1260-60
01-6000-05-500		USE 01-6000-05	02-1261-59		USE 02-1260-59
01-6010-22	CHAMBER, LIQUID	01-5000-22-520	02-1300-52-400	O-RING, (.984 X.139) BUNA-N	04-2390-52
01-6020-22	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	01-5020-22-520	02-1400-48-500	KIT, EXPANDED PTFE	02-9501-99
01-6050-22	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE, BONDABLE	01-5020-22-522	02-2040-01		USE 02-2000-01-150
01-6090-22	MANIFOLD, INLET	01-5080-22-520	02-2060-99-156	ASSY, SOLENOID, 110V AC, X-PRF	02-2000-99-156
01-6140-22	MANIFOLD, INLET, BONDABLE	01-5080-22-522	02-2300-23		USE 02-2301-23
01-6170-03	T-SECTION, SANITARY	01-5160-03-70	02-2330-23		USE 02-2331-23
01-6320-50	O-RING, (.987 X.103) POLYURETHA	01-1300-50	02-2340-23	END CAP W/GUIDE, REVISED	02-2301-23
01-6320-56	O-RING, (.987 X.103) SANIFLEX™	01-1300-56	02-2350-23		USE 02-2331-23
01-6320-58	O-RING, (.955 X.103) WILFLEX	01-1300-58	02-2390-52	O-RING, (.734 X.139) BUNA-N	02-3200-52
01-6400-22	CAGE, BALL	01-5350-22-520	02-3150-06-70	CENTER SECTION	02-3150-06
01-6730-05	WASHER, FLAT(.281 X.625 X.065)	01-6730-05	02-3150-06-71	CENTER SECTION	02-3151-20
01-6802-08	WASHER, BELLEVILLE .331 X .512	01-6802-08	02-3150-20	CENTER SECTION	02-3151-20
01-6870-03	WASHER, FLAT(.400 X1.50 X.047)	01-6870-03	02-3500-30	GASKET, MUFFLER PLATE	02-3500-30-500
01-7020-17	VENT PLUG, EXHAUST (SCH 80)	01-7020-17	02-3500-52		USE 02-3500-52-500
01-7300-03	CLAMP BAND, LARGE, NESTED	01-7300-03	02-3510-52		USE 02-3500-52-110
01-7300-05-500		USE 01-7300-05			
01-7310-01-100	PISTON, INNER, (COMBO)	01-3710-01-150			
01-7350-03	CLAMP BAND, SMALL, NESTED	01-7100-03-520			

PARTS CROSS-REFERENCE TABLE



Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number	Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number
02-3710-01-100		USE 02-3710-01-150	04-4000-09-08		USE 04-3800-09-07
02-3710-01-150		USE 02-3750-01	04-4550-03-70		USE 04-4550-03
02-4000-09	SHAFT, STRAIGHT, NON-PTFE	02-3800-09-07	04-4600-03-70		USE 04-4600-03
02-4050-09	SHAFT, STRAIGHT, PTFE	02-3820-09-07	04-5000-21-500		USE 04-5000-21
02-4550-03-70		USE 02-4550-03	04-5000-22-500		USE 04-5000-22
02-4600-03-70		USE 02-4600-03	04-5080-01-30	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED	04-5080-01
02-5000-03-70		USE 02-5000-03	04-5080-01-36		USE 04-5080-01-51
02-5220-20-500	ELBOW, INLET MANIFOLD	02-5220-20	04-5080-01-37		USE 04-5080-01-55
02-6000-20	OBSOLETE:SEE TB1267 & REG. MGR.	02-5000-20-400	04-5160-200-500	T-SECTION, (ANSI)	04-5160-20
02-6000-21	OBSOLETE:SEE TB1267 & REG. MGR.	02-5000-21-400	04-6140-08-30	SCREW, HHC, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4	04-6140-08
02-6190-20	T-SECTION, M2R, (ANSI)	02-5160-20-400	04-6200-20	T-SECTION, (DIN)	04-5160-20-504
02-6190-21	T-SECTION, M2R, (ANSI)	02-5160-21-400	04-6200-21	T-SECTION, (DIN)	04-5160-21-504
02-6200-20	T-SECTION, M2R, (DIN)	02-5160-20-404	04-6320-50		USE 04-1300-50-500
02-6200-21	T-SECTION, M2R, (DIN)	02-5160-21-404	04-6700-07-70	WASHER, FLAT(.251 X.620 X.062)	04-6700-07-70
02-6320-50	O-RING, (.984 X.139) POLY, M2R	02-1300-50-400	04-6730-03	WASHER, FLAT(.531 X1.062 X.095)	04-6730-03
02-6320-52		USE 04-2390-52	04-6730-08	WASHER, FLAT(.531 X1.062 X.095)	04-6730-08
02-6320-58	O-RING, (.990 X.148) WF, M2R	02-1300-58-400	04-6740-03	WASHER, FLAT(.406 X.812 X.065)	04-6740-03
02-6320-59	O-RING, (.990 X.177) TFE/TS, M2R	02-1300-59-400	04-6800-03	WASHER, REINF(.531X2.188X.1943)	04-6800-03
02-6320-60	O-RING, (.990 X.177) TFE/VT, M2R	02-1300-60-400	04-9140-99		USE 04-9140-13
02-6410-20	OBSOLETE:SEE TB1267 & REG. MGR.	02-5410-20-400	04-9141-99		USE 04-9141-13
02-6410-21	OBSOLETE:SEE TB1267 & REG. MGR.	02-5410-21-400	04-9142-99		USE 04-9142-13
02-6420-20	RETAINER, BOTTOM	02-5420-20-400	04-9280-12	INSERT, BOTTOM	04-9100-12
02-6420-21	RETAINER, BOTTOM	02-5420-21-400	04-9410-20-500		USE 04-9410-20
02-6800-03	WASHER, REINFORCING	02-6800-03	04-9440-99		USE 04-9440-20
02-6800-05	WASHER, REINFORCING	02-6800-05	04-9441-99		USE 04-9441-20
02-6802-08	WASHER, BELLEVILLE .413 X .906	02-6802-08	04-9442-99		USE 04-9442-20
02-7020-17	VENT PLUG, EXHAUST (SCH 80)	02-7020-17	05-6730-77	WASHER, FLAT(.385 X1.00 X.093)	05-6730-77
02-7030-03	CLAMP BAND, LARGE, NESTED	02-7300-03-400	05-6802-75	WASHER, BELLEVILLE .38 X 1.0	05-6802-75
02-7030-05	KIT, CLAMP BAND, LG, CHMP, PFA	02-7300-05-402	08-1010-58-60		USE 08-1011-58
02-7450-03		USE 15-7420-03	08-1020-64	OBSOLETE	08-1010-64
02-7470-03	PIPE NIPPLE, CHECK BODY	15-7420-03	08-1010-73-60		08-1011-58
02-7650-10		USE 02-7650-10-85	08-1090-52	BALL, VALVE, BUNA-N, STALLION®	08-1080-52-50
02-9410-20-500	FITTING, SPLIT MANIFOLD	02-9410-20	08-1090-56	BALL, VALVE, SANIFLEX™, STALLION®	08-1080-56-50
02-9460-12	INSERT, CARDBOARD, M2R	02-9370-12-400	08-1090-58	BALL, VALVE, WILFLEX, STALLION®	08-1080-58-50
04-1020-64	OBSOLETE	04-1010-64	08-1090-62	BALL, VALVE, POLY-ETHER, STALLI	08-1080-62-50
04-1080-68		USE 08-1080-68-72	08-1130-52	SEAT, VALVE, BUNA-N, STALLION®	08-1120-52-50
04-1200-55-500	O-RING, (1.984 X.139) PTFE	04-1200-55	08-1130-56	SEAT, VALVE, SANIFLEX™, STALLION®	08-1120-56-50
04-1320-48-500	KIT, EXPANDED PTFE	04-9501-99	08-1130-58	SEAT, VALVE, WILFLEX, STALLION®	08-1120-58-50
04-1400-48-500	KIT, EXPANDED PTFE	04-9501-99	08-1130-62	SEAT, VALVE, POLY, STALLION®	08-1120-62-50
04-2250-66-700		USE 04-2250-17-700	08-1200-54-60	OBSOLETE	08-1200-54-500
04-2340-23	END CAP W/GUIDE	04-2300-23	08-1200-56-600	O-RING, (2.600 X.210) SANIFLEX™	08-1200-56
04-2350-23	END CAP W/O GUIDE	04-2330-23	08-1320-48-500	KIT, EXPANDED PTFE	08-9501-99
04-2650-52-700		USE 04-2650-49-700	08-1400-48-500	KIT, EXPANDED PTFE	08-9501-99
04-2850-06		USE 04-2850-01	08-2070-07		USE 08-2050-07
04-3120-20		USE 04-3110-20	08-2090-03	OBSOLETE	08-2000-03-50
04-3150-01-225		USE 04-3100-01-225	08-2290-03		USE 08-2290-08
04-3250-52	GASKET, CENTER BLOCK	04-3520-52	08-2340-23	END CAP W/ GUIDE	08-2300-23
04-3780-08		USE 04-3860-08	08-2350-23	END CAP W/O GUIDE	08-2330-23
04-3820-09-08	SHAFT, STRAIGHT, PTFE	04-3820-09-07	08-2740-03-60	VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF	08-2740-03-60
04-3850-03-700		USE 04-3850-09-700			

PARTS CROSS-REFERENCE TABLE



Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number	Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number
08-2745-03	VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF	08-2745-03	08-6720-07-70	WASHER, FLAT(.392 X.875 X.062)	08-6720-07-70
08-2750-03-60	VALVE, GUIDE	08-2750-03-60	08-6730-03-42	WASHER, FLAT(.328 X.562 X.063)	08-6730-03-42
08-2760-03-60		USE 08-2760-01-60	08-6731-03-42	WASHER, FLAT(.406 X.813 X.219)	08-6731-03-42
08-2770-52-60		USE 08-3200-52	08-6740-01-60	WASHER, FLAT(.200 X.317 X.020)	08-6740-01-60
08-2850-06		USE 08-2850-01	08-6800-08-20	WASHER, REINFORCING	08-6800-08-20
08-3210-55-200	GLYD-RING II™, (.877 X.134) II	08-3210-55-225	08-6830-03-60	WASHER, FLAT(.453 X.750 X.063)	08-6830-03-60
08-3250-52	GASKET, CENTER BLOCK	08-3520-52	08-6840-03-60	WASHER, FLAT(.516 X.875 X.063)	08-6840-03-60
08-3550-01-30		USE 08-3550-01	08-6870-08-60	WASHER, LG (.400X1.500X.047)	08-6870-08-60
08-3650-03-70		USE 08-3650-03	08-7320-03-72		USE 08-7300-03-72
08-3780-08		USE 08-3860-08	08-7470-03	PIPE NIPPLE, COMBO	08-7460-03
08-4000-03	SHAFT, D-DENT, NON-PTFE	08-3800-03	08-7850-03-60		USE 08-7850-56-60
08-4000-09-07	SHAFT, STRAIGHT, NON-PTFE	08-3800-09-07	08-9000-12	BOX	08-9030-12
08-4020-09	SHAFT, STALLION®, D-DENT, NON-PTF	08-3800-09-50	08-9220-99		USE 08-3510-99
08-4030-09	SHAFT, DOME DIAPHRAGM	08-3800-09-06	08-9241-12		USE 08-9100-12
08-4240-23	BUMPER, STALLION®	08-6900-23-50	08-9440-99		USE 08-9440-20
08-4500-03	PISTON, INNER, (PTFE)	08-3750-03	08-9441-99		USE 08-9441-20
08-4550-03-70		USE 08-4550-03	100A	AIR VALVE	01-2000-07
08-4550-21		USE 08-4550-21-500	100AVP	PISTON, AIR VALVE	01-2250-11
08-4560-01		USE 04-4551-01	100B		USE 01-2610-30
08-4600-03-70		USE 08-4600-03	100U	O-RING, (.674 X.103) BUNA-N	01-2390-52
08-5000-03-70		USE 08-5000-03	101A	SHAFT, D-DENT, COMBO	01-3800-09
08-5020-01-52		USE 08-5020-01-03	101AS	SCREW, HHC, 1/4-20 X 4 1/2	01-6000-03
08-5020-01-55		USE 08-5020-01-15	101F		USE 01-6150-03
08-5080-01-50	MANIFOLD, INLET, SCREEN FITTED	08-5080-01-30	104A	BOLT, RHSN, 1/4-20 X 7 3/8	01-6080-03
08-5080-01-51	MANIFOLD, INLET, SCRIN FTD-BSP	08-5080-01-36	104C	WASHER, FLAT(.281 X.625 X.065)	01-6730-03
08-5080-01-55	MANIFOLD, INLET, SCRIN FTD-SF/BSP	08-5080-01-37	11	CLAMP BAND, LARGE, NESTED	15-7300-08
08-5080-02-33	MANIFOLD, INLET, SCREEN FTD-BSP	08-5080-02-36	110KR	BALL RING	01-5010-21-500
08-5080-02-51	MANIFOLD, INLET, SCREEN FTD-BSP	08-5080-02-36	11736A	O-RING, (.987 X.103) PTFE	01-1300-55
08-5240-10-72		USE 08-5230-10-72	11-9882-99		USE 11-9860-99
08-5620-01-30	SCREEN, ALUMINUM	08-5620-01	11-9883-99		USE 11-9870-99
08-6040-01		USE 08-5020-01-14	11A	LUG, CLAMP BAND	15-7600-08
08-6040-02		USE 08-5020-02-14	11C	SCREW, HHC, 1/2-13 X 3 1/2	15-6120-08
08-6070-01		USE 08-5020-01	11D	NUT, HEX, 1/2-13	15-6420-08
08-6070-02		USE 08-5020-02	11DP	PIPE PLUG, OIL BOTTLE	15-7000-07
08-6080-01		USE 08-5080-01-30	15-1160-51		USE 15-1060-51
08-6100-01		USE 08-5080-01-36	15-2340-23	END CAP W/GUIDE	15-2300-23
08-6100-02	MANIFOLD, INLET, SCREEN FTD-BSP	08-5080-02-36	15-2350-23	END CAP W/O GUIDE	15-2330-23
08-6152-08		USE 08-6150-08	15-2605-52		USE 08-2605-52
08-6200-21	T-SECTION, (ANSI)	08-5160-21	15-2850-06		USE 15-2850-01
08-6210-03-40		USE 08-6190-03-42	15-3210-55-200		USE 15-3210-55-225
08-6220-03-40		USE 08-6180-03-42	15-3500-07		USE 15-3320-07
08-6270-08-72	WASHER, FLAT(.392 X1.00 X.081)	08-6720-07-72	15-3550-01-30	CHECK BODY	15-3550-01
08-6320-50	O-RING, (2.225 X.210) POLY, CHP	08-1300-50-500	15-3650-03-70		USE 15-3650-03
08-6621-62		USE 08-5620-62	15-4000-09-07		USE 15-3800-09-07
08-6660-10-72	WING NUT, MED. CLAMP BAND	08-6660-10-72	15-4550-03-70		USE 15-4550-03
08-6670-10-72	WING NUT, LG. CLAMP BAND	08-6670-10-72	15-4600-03-70		USE 15-4600-03
08-6700-07-70	WASHER, FLAT(.340 X.750 X.062)	08-6700-07-70	15-5000-03-70		USE 15-5000-03
08-6710-07-72	WASHER, FLAT(.344 X.875 X.063)	08-6710-07-72	15-6050-08-50		USE 15-6050-08
			15-6720-08-70		USE 15-6720-07-70
			15-6740-08-50	WASHER, FLAT(.408 X.812 X.065)	15-6740-08-50
			15-9102-12		USE 15-9103-12
			15-9110-12		USE 15-9100-12

PARTS CROSS-REFERENCE TABLE



Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number	Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number
15-9220-99		USE 15-3510-99	2054	FOOT, INLET MANIFOLD	20-5540-02
15-9240-12	INSERT, SCREEN	15-9130-12	2055	GASKET, MANIFOLD ELBOW	20-1400-54
15-9601-99		USE 15-9600-99	2058	PLATE, BALL POT	20-5480-02
			2060	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	20-4550-02
1A	AIR VALVE	15-2000-07	2061		USE 20-3800-09-07
1AD	AIR VALVE	15-2050-07	2062	STUD, 3/4-16 X 1 7/8	20-6150-08
1AVP		USE 15-2250-11	2063	U-BOLT, MANIFOLD FOOT	20-6300-08
1C	CAPILLARY ROD ASSEMBLY	15-2900-99	2064	WASHER, LOCK(.873 X.531 X.125)	20-6750-08
1CR	CAPILLARY ROD	15-2920-07	2066	NUT, WING	20-6690-02
1D	OIL BOTTLE	15-2850-01	2067	STUD, 3/4-10 X 4	20-6160-08
1F	PIPE NIPPLE, CHECK BODY	15-7420-08	2075	O-RING, (7.475 X.210) POLYURETH	20-1250-50
1F/1FBSBP	PIPE NIPPLE, COMBO, INLET	02-7480-08	21A	SHAFT, D-DENT, NON-PTFE	08-3800-09
1FBSBP		USE 02-7480-08	21AN	NUT, HEX, 5/8-18	08-6460-08
1FS/1FSBSP	PIPE NIPPLE, COMBO, INLET	02-7480-03	21B	PISTON, INNER, (NON-PTFE)	08-3700-01
1H	CENTER BLOCK	15-3100-01	21D	O-RING, (.612 X.103) BUNA-N	00-2870-52
1JH	O-RING, (.984 X.139) BUNA-N	15-3200-52	22B	CHAMBER, AIR, ALUM	08-3650-01
1K1		USE 15-3550-01	22C	SCREW, FHM, 3/8-16 X 3 9/16	08-6200-08
1K1AS	OBSOLETE	15-3600-99-33	22D	NUT, CONE, 3/8-16	08-6550-08
1M		USE 15-1450-51	24	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, NEOPRENE	08-1010-51
1N	BUSHING, PRESS FIT	15-3300-07			
1NR	BUSHING, MOLD INSERT	15-3320-07	26	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, DOME SHAPE	08-1010-51-06
1P	GASKET, CENTER BLOCK	15-3520-30			
1R	END CAP W/GUIDE	15-2300-23	2A	SHAFT, D-DENT, COMBO	15-3800-09
1RA	END CAP W/GUIDE	15-2300-23	2AN	OBSOLETE	15-6460-08
1U	O-RING, (1.359 X.139) BUNA-N	15-2390-52	2C	PISTON, INNER, (NON-PTFE)	15-3700-01
			2D	O-RING, (.734 X.139) BUNA-N	02-3200-52
20-1200-50	O-RING, (7.475 X.210) POLYURETH	20-1250-50	2EE	WASHER, SHOULDERED	15-6850-08
			2G	SCREW, HHC, 3/8-16 X 1 1/8	15-6130-08
2020DP	PIPE PLUG, ELBOW	20-7010-07	30	CLAMP BAND, LARGE, NESTED	08-7300-08
20-6320-53	GASKET, MANIFOLD ELBOW	20-1400-53	30A	LUG, CLAMP BAND	08-7600-08
20A	AIR VALVE	08-2000-07	30AP	BUSHING, REDUCER	08-6950-07
20AD	AIR VALVE	08-2050-07	30AS	SCREW, SHC, 5/16-18 X 2 1/4	08-6000-03
20AS	SCREW, SHC, 5/16-18 X 2 1/4	08-6000-08	30C	SCREW, HHC, 3/8-16 X 3	08-6120-08
20AVP	PISTON, AIR VALVE	08-2250-11	30D	NUT, HEAVY HEX, 3/8-16	08-6450-08
20B	GASKET, AIR VALVE	08-2600-30	30DP	PIPE PLUG, OIL BOTTLE	08-7000-07
20C	CAPILLARY ROD ASSEMBLY	08-2900-99	35	CHAMBER, LIQUID	08-5000-01
20CN	NIPPLE, CAPILLARY ROD	08-7550-08	35B	BALL RING	08-5010-11
20CR	CAPILLARY ROD	08-2920-07	36	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	08-5020-01
20D	OIL BOTTLE	08-2850-01	36A		USE 08-7460-08
20E	SCREEN, AIR VALVE	08-2500-03	36A/36ABSP		USE 08-7460-08
20F		USE 08-7420-08	36ABSP	PIPE NIPPLE, DISCHARGE	08-7470-08-14
20F/20FBSP	PIPE NIPPLE, COMBO, DISCHARGE	02-7490-08	36AS		USE 08-7460-03
20FBSP	OBSOLETE	02-7470-08-14	36AS/36ASBSP		USE 08-7460-03
20FS	PIPE NIPPLE, CHECK BODY	15-7420-03			
20H	CENTER BLOCK	08-3100-01	36BSP	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE, BSP	08-5020-01-14
20JH	O-RING, (.859 X.139) BUNA-N	08-3200-52	37	MANIFOLD, INLET, SCREEN FITTED	08-5080-01-30
20K8	CHECK BODY	08-3550-01			
20M		USE 08-1450-51	37BSP	MANIFOLD, INLET, SCR N FTD-BSP	08-5080-01-36
20N	BUSHING, PRESS FIT	08-3300-07			
20P	GASKET, CENTER BLOCK	08-3520-30	37F	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED	08-5080-01
20U	O-RING, (1.234 X.139) BUNA-N	08-2390-52	37FBSP	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED-BSP	08-5080-01-14
2050	CHAMBER, LIQUID	20-5000-02	38		USE 08-5620-01
2051	POT, BALL	20-5460-02	38A		USE 08-6140-08
2052	ELBOW	20-5220-02	38AS		USE 08-6140-03
2053	T-SECTION, (ANSI)	20-5160-02	39	CLAMP BAND, SMALL, NESTED	08-7100-08

PARTS CROSS-REFERENCE TABLE



Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number	Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number
39B	SCREW, HHC, 5/16-18 X 1 3/8	08-6100-08	61AN	SCREW, HHC, 1/2-20 X 1	04-6090-08
39C	NUT, SQUARE, 5/16-18	08-6500-08	61B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	04-4550-08
3B	CHAMBER, AIR, ALUM	15-3650-01	61C	PISTON, INNER, (NON-PTFE)	04-3700-08
3C	SCREW, FHM, 3/8-16 X 4	15-6200-08	61D	WASHER, REINF(.531X2.188X.1943)	04-6800-08
40	SEAT, VALVE, NEOPRENE	08-1120-51	62	CHAMBER, AIR, MS	04-3650-08
40B	O-RING, (2.600 X.210) SANIFLEX™	08-1200-56	62B	SCREW, HHC, 1/4-20 X 3, GR5	04-6130-08
40T	O-RING, (2.600 X.210) PTFE	08-1200-55	62C	NUT, HEX, 1/4-20	04-6400-08
41	BALL, VALVE, NEOPRENE	08-1080-51	63	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, NEOPRENE	04-1010-51
42		USE 08-5660-01	64	CLAMP BAND, LARGE, NESTED	04-7300-08
5	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, NEOPRENE	15-1010-51	64B		USE 04-7300-08S
50	CHAMBER, LIQUID	15-5000-01	64C	BOLT, RHSN, 5/16-18 X 2 1/4	04-6070-08
51	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	15-5020-01	64D	NUT, HEX, 5/16-18	04-6420-08
51A		USE 15-7460-08	65	CHAMBER, LIQUID	04-5000-01
51A/51ABSP		USE 15-7460-08	65-6070-23	WASHER, FLAT	65-6720-23
51ABSP		USE 15-7460-08	65-8000-99		USE 65-8001-99
51AS		USE 15-7460-03	65-8000-99-14		USE 65-8011-99
51BSP	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	15-5020-01-14	65-8090-99-14		USE 65-8096-99
52BSP	MANIFOLD, INLET, SCREEN FTD-BSP	15-5080-01-36	65-8100-99		USE 65-8101-99
52	MANIFOLD, INLET, SCREEN FITTED	15-5080-01-30	65-8100-99-14		USE 65-8111-99
52F	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED	15-5080-01	66	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	04-5020-01
52FBSP	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED-BSP	15-5080-01-14	66BSP	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE, BSP	04-5020-01-14
53		USE 15-5620-01	67		USE 04-5080-01-50
54	CLAMP BAND, SMALL, NESTED	15-7100-08	67A		USE 04-7490-08
54B	BOLT, RHSN, 3/8-16 X 2 1/4	15-6050-08	67A/67ABSP	PIPE NIPPLE, COMBO, DISCHARGE	04-7490-08
55	BALL, VALVE, NEOPRENE	15-1080-51	67ABSP		USE 04-7490-08
56	SEAT, VALVE, NEOPRENE	15-1120-51	67B	COUPLING	04-7500-08
56T	O-RING, (3.600 X.210) PTFE	15-1200-55	67B/67BBSP	OBSOLETE	04-7510-08
57		USE 15-5660-01	67BBSP	COUPLNG	04-7500-08-14
60-8000-99		60-8200-99	67BSP	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED-BSP	04-5080-01-14
60-8000-99		60-8220-99	68A		USE 04-6140-08
60-8500-99	FCS I-A (AIR-OPERATED)	60-8200-99	68B	WASHER, FLAT(.390 X.625 X.063)	15-6720-08
60-8550-99	FCS I-S (SOLENOID-OPERATED)	60-8220-99	69	CLAMP BAND, SMALL	04-7100-08
60-8600-99	POWER SUPPLY, FCS-I, 5 VOLT	60-8230-99	69B	BOLT, RHSN, 1/4-20 X 1 3/4	04-6050-08
60-8650-99	PRESSURE TRANSDUCER, 30 PSI	60-8240-99	70-6720-03		USE 70-6790-08
60A	AIR VALVE	04-2000-07	70-6790-08	WASHER STOP, ASD	70-6790-08
60AD	AIR VALVE	04-2050-07	70-8620-01		USE 70-8600-01
60AP	BUSHING, REDUCER	04-6950-08	70-8620-01-14		USE 70-8600-01-14
60AS	SCREW, SHC, 1/4-20 X 2	04-6000-08	70-8620-03		USE 70-8600-03
60AVP	PISTON, AIR VALVE	04-2250-11	70-8620-03-14		USE 70-8600-03-14
60C	CAPILLARY ROD ASSEMBLY	04-2900-99	70-8630-01		USE 70-8600-01
60CN	NIPPLE, CAPILLARY ROD	04-7550-08	70-8630-01-14		USE 70-8600-01-14
60CR	CAPILLARY ROD	04-2920-07	70-8630-03		USE 70-8600-03
60D	OIL BOTTLE	04-2850-01	70-8630-03-14		USE 70-8600-03-14
60E		USE 04-2500-03	70-8700-20-14	SURGE END, W/GLAND, COMBO	70-8600-20-14
60HP	CENTER BLOCK	04-3100-01	70	SEAT, VALVE, NEOPRENE	04-1120-51
60N	BUSHING, PRESS FIT	04-3300-07	70A	KIT, MUFFLER, 3/4	08-3510-99
60P	GASKET, CENTER BLOCK	04-3520-30	70AB	CONNECTOR, MUFFLER	08-3250-08
60U	O-RING, (.984 X.139) BUNA-N	04-2390-52	70AP	BUSHING, REDUCER	04-6950-07
61A	SHAFT, D-DENT, NON-PTFE	04-3800-09	70AS	SCREW, SHC, 1/4-20 X 2	04-6000-03
			70B	KIT, MUFFLER, 1	15-3510-99
			70BB	CONNECTOR, MUFFLER	15-3250-08

PARTS CROSS-REFERENCE TABLE



Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number	Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number
70C	MUFFLER, 1/2	02-3510-99	97	ELBOW, INLET MANIFOLD	01-5220-01
70D	MUFFLER, 3/8	01-3510-99	98	T-SECTION, (NPT)	01-5160-01
70E	MUFFLER, 3/4	04-3510-99	98BSP	T-SECTION, (BSPT)	01-5160-01-14
70T	O-RING, (1.984 X.139) PTFE	04-1200-55	99B	PISTON, OUTER, (COMBO)	01-4570-01
71	BALL, VALVE, NEOPRENE	04-1080-51	A110	SEAT, VALVE, ALUMINUM	01-1120-01
71-1280-60		USE 71-1270-60	A40	SEAT, VALVE, REVERS, ALUMINUM	08-1121-01
71-8620-01		USE 71-8600-01	A56	SEAT, VALVE, REVERS, ALUMINUM	15-1121-01
71-8620-01-14		USE 71-8600-01-14	A70	SEAT, VALVE, REVERS, ALUMINUM	04-1121-01
71-8620-03		USE 71-8600-03	A90	SEAT, VALVE, ALUMINUM	02-1120-01
71-8620-03-14		USE 71-8600-03-14	APV*	AIR POWDER VALVE	08-8400-20
71-8630-01		USE 71-8600-01	B21B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	08-4550-01
71-8630-01-14		USE 71-8600-01-14	B2B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	15-4550-01
71-8630-03		USE 71-8600-03	B36	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE, SF	08-5020-01-03
71-8630-03-14		USE 71-8600-03-14	B37	MANIFOLD, INLET, SCRND FTD-SF	08-5080-01-33
71-8720-01		USE 71-8620-01	B37F	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED-SF	08-5080-01-03
71-8720-03		USE 71-8620-03	B51	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	15-5020-01-03
71-8730-01-14		USE 71-8630-01-14	B52	MANIFOLD, INLET, SCREEN FTD-SF	15-5080-01-33
71-8730-03		USE 71-8630-03	B52F	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED-SF	15-5080-01-03
80A	AIR VALVE	02-2000-07	B61B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	04-4550-01
80AS	SCREW, SHC, 1/4-20 X 6	02-6000-08	B66	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE, SF	04-5020-01-03
80AV		USE 02-2000-07H	B67		USE 04-5080-01-52
80AVP	PISTON, AIR VALVE	02-2250-11	B81B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	02-4550-01
80B	GASKET, AIR VALVE, OLD STYLE	02-2610-30	B81B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	02-4550-01
80HA	CENTER SECTION	02-3150-01	B86	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	02-5020-01-03
80JH		USE 02-3190-52	B87	MANIFOLD, INLET	02-5080-01-03
80M	MUFFLER PLATE	02-3180-01	B87	MANIFOLD, INLET	02-5080-01-03
80MG	GASKET, MUFFLER PLATE	02-3500-30-110	BN110B		00-1230-52
81A	SHAFT, D-DENT, NON-PTFE	02-3800-09	BN111	BALL, VALVE, BUNA-N	01-1080-52
81AN	SCREW, HHC, 3/8-16 X 1	02-6090-08	BN24	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, BUNA-N	08-1010-52
81C	PISTON, INNER, (NON-PTFE)	02-3700-08	BN26	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, DOME SHAPE	08-1010-52-06
81F	STUD, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4	02-6150-08	BN40	SEAT, VALVE, BUNA-N	08-1120-52
83	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, NEOPRENE	02-1010-51	BN41	BALL, VALVE, BUNA-N	08-1080-52
84A	BOLT, RHSN, 3/8-16 X 8 1/2	02-6080-08	BN5	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, BUNA-N	15-1010-52
84B	NUT, HEX, 3/8-16	02-6430-08	BN55	BALL, VALVE, BUNA-N	15-1080-52
85	CHAMBER, LIQUID	02-5000-01	BN56	SEAT, VALVE, BUNA-N	15-1120-52
86	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	02-5020-01	BN63	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, BUNA-N	04-1010-52
86BSP	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE, BSP	02-5020-01-14	BN70	SEAT, VALVE, BUNA-N	04-1120-52
87	MANIFOLD, INLET	02-5080-01	BN71	BALL, VALVE, BUNA-N	04-1080-52
87BSP	MANIFOLD, INLET	02-5080-01-14	BN83	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, BUNA-N	02-1010-52
90B	O-RING, (1.109 X.139) BUNA-N	02-1200-52	BN91	BALL, VALVE, BUNA-N	02-1080-52
90P	O-RING, (.609 X.139) POLYURETHA	02-1200-50	BN93	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, BUNA-N	01-1010-52
90T	O-RING, (1.109 X.139) PTFE	02-1200-55	BN98B	O-RING, (.987 X.103) BUNA-N	01-1300-52
91	BALL, VALVE, NEOPRENE	02-1080-51	CAT	OBSOLETE	90-9550-99
92JH	O-RING, (.609 X.139) BUNA-N	01-3200-52	C-DPK	BOX, DRUM PUMP KIT	50-9030-12
95	CHAMBER, LIQUID	01-5000-01	C-M1	BOX	01-9030-12
96	ELBOW, DISCHARGE MANIFOLD	01-5230-01			

PARTS CROSS-REFERENCE TABLE



Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number	Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number
C-M1	BOX	01-9030-12	FG63	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, SANIFLEX™	04-1010-56
C-M15B	BOX	15-9030-12	FG70C	SEAT, VALVE, SANIFLEX™, FOOD MST	08-1120-56-72
C-M1CH	BOX	01-9030-12	FG71	BALL, VALVE, SANIFLEX™	04-1080-56
C-M1CHBP	BOX, NORDSON	01-9030-12P	FG83	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, SANIFLEX™	02-1010-56
C-M2	BOX	02-9030-12	FG90B	O-RING, (1.109 X.139) SANIFLEX™	02-1200-56
C-M2	BOX	02-9030-12	FG91	BALL, VALVE, SANIFLEX™	02-1080-56
C-M20 B	BOX	20-9030-12	GP92M	OBSOLETE	01-3180-25
C-M2B	BOX	02-9030-12	GP95	OBSOLETE	01-5000-25
C-M2CH	BOX	02-9030-12-500	GP96	OBSOLETE	01-5230-25
C-M4	BOX	04-9030-12	GP97	OBSOLETE	01-5080-25
C-M4B	BOX	04-9030-12	GP98	OBSOLETE	01-5160-25
C-M4CH	BOX	04-9030-12-500	H21B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	08-4550-04
C-M4CH-B	BOX	04-9030-12-500	H2B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	15-4550-04
C-M8	BOX	08-9030-12	H35	CHAMBER, LIQUID	08-5000-04
C-M8B	BOX	08-9030-12	H36	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	08-5020-04
C-M8CH	BOX	08-9030-12-500	H36BSP	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE, BSP	08-5020-04-14
C-M8CH BX	BOX	08-9030-12-500	H37	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED	08-5080-04
C-M8FM	BOX	08-9030-12-72	H37BSP	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED-BSP	08-5080-04-14
C-M8FM-B	BOX	08-9030-12-72	H40	SEAT, VALVE, REVERS, HASTELLOY	08-1121-04
CP-M1	GUIDE PIN, END CAP	01-7750-07	H50	CHAMBER, LIQUID	15-5000-04
CP-M15/M8	GUIDE PIN, END CAP	08-7750-07	H51	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	15-5020-04
CP-M2	GUIDE PIN, END CAP	02-7750-07	H51BSP	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE, BSP	15-5020-04-14
CP-M4	GUIDE PIN, END CAP	04-7750-07	H52	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED	15-5080-04
CPS-M4	GUIDE PIN, END CAP	04-7750-03	H52BSP	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED-BSP	15-5080-04-14
CPS-M8/M15	GUIDE PIN, END CAP	08-7750-03	H56	SEAT, VALVE, REVERS, HASTELLOY	15-1121-04
CS40	SEAT, VALVE, REVERS, MILD STEEL	08-1121-08	H61B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	04-4550-04
CS56	SEAT, VALVE, REVERS, MILD STEEL	15-1121-08	H65	CHAMBER, LIQUID	04-5000-04
CS70	SEAT, VALVE, REVERS, MILD STEEL	04-1121-08	H66	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	04-5020-04
C-TFGK B		USE 99-9510-12	H66BSP	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE, BSP	04-5020-04-14
D1A	AIR VALVE, OIL BOTTLE	15-2080-07	H67	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED	04-5080-04
D20A	AIR VALVE W/ OIL BOTTLE	08-2080-07	H67BSP	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED-BSP	04-5080-04-14
D60A	AIR VALVE, OIL BOTTLE	04-2080-07	H70	SEAT, VALVE, REVERS, HASTELLOY	04-1121-04
DEMO KIT	KIT, DEMO	00-9300-99	H81B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	02-4550-04
DEMO KIT2	KIT, DEMO	00-9300-99-14	H85	CHAMBER, LIQUID,	02-5000-04
EX-FILM	EX FILM	90-9630-99-14	H86	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	02-5020-04
FB40	SEAT, VALVE, SANIFLEX™	08-1120-56	H86BSP	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE, BSP	02-5020-04-14
FB56	SEAT, VALVE, SANIFLEX™	15-1120-56	H87	MANIFOLD, INLET	02-5080-04
FB70	SEAT, VALVE, SANIFLEX™	04-1120-56	H87BSP	MANIFOLD, INLET	02-5080-04-14
FCS I-A	FCS I-A (AIR-OPERATED)	60-8200-99	H90	SEAT, VALVE, HASTELLOY	02-1120-04
FCS I-A-14	FCS I-A (AIR-OPERATED)	60-8200-99-14	HH65	OBSOLETE	04-5000-18
FCS I-S	FCS I-S (SOLENOID-OPERATED)	60-8220-99	HH66	OBSOLETE	04-5020-18
FCS I-S-14	FCS I-S (SOLENOID-OPERATED)	60-8220-99-14	HH67	OBSOLETE	04-5080-18
FG110B	O-RING, (.924 X.103) SANIFLEX™	01-1200-56	HHT61B	OBSOLETE	04-4600-18
FG111	BALL, VALVE, SANIFLEX™	01-1080-56	HP20A	OBSOLETE	08-2000-07-60
FG24	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, SANIFLEX™	08-1010-56	HP20AVP	OBSOLETE	08-2250-11-60
FG32B	O-RING, (2.016 X.205) BUNA-N, FM	08-1300-52-72	HP20B	GASKET, AIR VALVE	08-2600-31-60
FG39B	O-RING, (2.500 X.265) BUNA-N, FM	08-1350-52-72	HP20P	GASKET, CENTER BLOCK	08-3520-31-60
FG40	SEAT, VALVE, BUNA-N, FOOD MST	08-1120-52-72	HP30C	SCREW, HHC, 3/8-16 X 2 1/4	08-6120-03-60
FG41	BALL, VALVE, SANIFLEX™	08-1080-56	HP40B	O-RING, (2.600 X.210) SANIFLEX™	08-1200-56
FG5	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, SANIFLEX™	15-1010-56	HP520A	OBSOLETE	08-2000-03-60
FG55	BALL, VALVE, SANIFLEX™	15-1080-56	HT21B	PISTON, OUTER, (PTFE)	08-4600-04
			HT2B	PISTON, OUTER, (PTFE)	15-4600-04

PARTS CROSS-REFERENCE TABLE



Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number	Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number
HT61B	PISTON, OUTER, (PTFE)	04-4600-04	P1RA	END CAP W/GUIDE	15-2300-23
HT81B	PISTON, OUTER, (PTFE)	02-4600-04	P20H	CENTER BLOCK	08-3100-20
I-M2	INSERT, COMBO	02-9150-12	P30	CLAMP BAND, LARGE, NESTED	08-7300-03-500
I-M2CH	INSERT, COMBO	02-9150-12-500	P30C	BOLT, RHSN, 3/8-16 X 2 1/2	08-6070-03-500
I-M4	INSERT, TOP	04-9050-12	P32	CLAMP BAND, SMALL, NESTED	08-7100-03-500
I-M4CH	INSERT, TOP	04-9050-12-500	P32B	O-RING, (2.225 X.210) BUNA-N, CHP	08-1300-52-500
K21B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	08-4550-21-500	P32P		USE 08-1300-50-500
K21BI	INSERT, OUTER PISTON	08-4550-21-500I	P33		USE 08-5160-20
K33		USE 08-5160-21	P35		USE 08-5000-20
K35		USE 08-5000-21	P36		USE 08-5230-20
K36		USE 08-5230-21	P37		USE 08-5220-20
K37		USE 08-5220-21	P39	CLAMP BAND, MEDIUM, NESTED	08-7200-03-500
K40	SEAT, VALVE, PVDF, CHAMP	08-1120-21-500	P40	SEAT, VALVE, POLY, CHAMP	08-1120-20-500
K41C	CAGE, BALL	08-5350-21-500	P40B	O-RING, (3.850 X.210) BUNA-N, CHP	08-1200-52-500
K61B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	04-4550-21-500	P40P	O-RING, (3.850 X.210) POLY, CHP	08-1200-50-500
K65	CHAMBER, LIQUID	04-5000-21	P41C	CAGE, BALL	08-5350-20-500
K66		USE 04-5230-21	P60HA	CENTER SECTION	04-3150-20
K67		USE 04-5220-21	P60HAD	CENTER SECTION, DELRIN BUSHING	04-3150-20-200
K68		USE 04-5160-21	P60M		USE 04-3180-20
K70	SEAT, VALVE, PVDF, CHAMP	04-1120-21-500	P61B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	04-4550-20-500
K81B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	02-4550-21-500	P61BI	SCREW, FHM, 1/2-20 X 1 3/4	04-4550-20-500I
K85		USE 02-5000-21	P64	CLAMP BAND, LARGE, NESTED	04-7300-03-500
K86		USE 02-5230-21	P65		USE 04-5000-20
K87		USE 02-5220-21	P66		USE 04-5230-20
K90	SEAT, VALVE, PVDF, CHAMP	02-1120-21-500	P67		USE 04-5220-20
K95		USE 01-5000-21	P68	T-SECTION, (ANSI)	04-5160-20
K96		USE 01-5230-21	P68B	O-RING, (2.734 X.139) BUNA-N, CHP	04-1300-52-500
K97		USE 01-5220-21	P68DIN	T-SECTION, (DIN)	04-5160-20-504
K98		USE 01-5160-21	P68SM		USE 04-9420-20
K98SM	KIT, SPLIT MANIFOLD	01-9420-21	P69	CLAMP BAND, SMALL, NESTED	04-7100-03-500
K99B	PISTON, OUTER, (COMBO)	01-4570-21-500	P70	SEAT, VALVE, POLY, CHAMP	04-1120-20-500
KT110	SEAT, VALVE, PVDF, CHAMP	01-1120-21-500	P70AS	SCREW, SHC, 1/4-20 X 6 11/32	04-6000-03-500
KT21B	PISTON, OUTER, (PTFE)	08-4600-21-500	P70B	O-RING, (2.609 X.139) BUNA-N, CHP	04-1200-52-500
KT21BI	SCREW, FHM, 1/2-20 X 2	08-4600-21-500I	P81B		USE 02-4550-21-500
KT61B	PISTON, OUTER, (PTFE)	04-4600-21-500	P84A	BOLT, RHSN, 5/16-18 X 7	02-6080-03-500
KT81B	PISTON, OUTER, (PTFE)	02-4600-21-500	P84C		USE 02-6800-03
MP64	CLAMP BAND, LARGE, NESTED	04-7330-08	P84D		USE 02-7400-03
MPS64	CLAMP BAND, LARGE, NESTED	04-7330-03	P85		USE 02-5000-20
ND24	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, NORDEL	08-1010-54	P86		USE 02-5230-20
ND26	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, DOME SHAPE	08-1010-54-06	P87		USE 02-5220-20
ND40	SEAT, VALVE, NORDEL	08-1120-54	P88		USE 02-5160-20
ND40B	OBSOLETE	08-1200-54-500	P88S	FITTING, SPLIT MANIFOLD	02-9410-20
ND41	BALL, VALVE, NORDEL	08-1080-54	P89	CLAMP BAND, SMALL, NESTED	02-7100-03-500
ND5	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, NORDEL	15-1010-54	P89B	BOLT, RHSN, 1/4-20 X 1 1/2	02-6050-03-500
ND55	BALL, VALVE, NORDEL	15-1080-54	P90	SEAT, VALVE, POLY, CHAMP	02-1120-20-500
ND56	SEAT, VALVE, NORDEL	15-1120-54	P90B	O-RING, (1.421 X.139) BUNA-N, CHP	02-1200-52-500
ND63	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, NORDEL	04-1010-54	P90T	O-RING, (1.421 X.139) TFE, CHP	02-1200-55-500
ND70	SEAT, VALVE, NORDEL	04-1120-54	P92HA	CENTER SECTION	01-3152-20
ND71	BALL, VALVE, NORDEL	04-1080-54	P92M	MUFFLER PLATE	01-3180-20
ND83	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, NORDEL	02-1010-54			
ND90B	O-RING, (1.109 X.139) NORDEL	02-1200-54			
ND91	BALL, VALVE, NORDEL	02-1080-54			
P1AVP	PISTON, AIR VALVE	15-2250-24			
P1H	CENTER BLOCK	15-3100-20			

PARTS CROSS-REFERENCE TABLE



Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number	Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number
P92MG	GASKET, MUFFLER PLATE	01-3500-30	PF61B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	04-4550-22-500
P92MN	MUFFLER PLATE	01-3180-23	PF66		USE 04-5230-22
P94		USE 01-7300-03	PF67		USE 04-5220-22
P95		USE 01-5000-20	PF68		USE 04-5160-22
P96		USE 01-5230-20	PF70	SEAT, VALVE, PFA, CHAMP	04-1120-22-500
P97		USE 01-5220-20	PF95		USE 01-5000-22
P98		USE 01-5160-20	PF96		USE 01-5230-22
P98D	CLAMP BAND, SMALL, NESTED	01-7100-03	PF97		USE 01-5220-22
P98S		USE 01-9410-20	PF98		USE 01-5160-22
P98SM		USE 01-9420-20	PF99B	PISTON, OUTER, (COMBO)	01-4570-22-500
P99B	PISTON, OUTER, (COMBO)	01-4570-20-500	PFT61B	PISTON, OUTER, (PTFE)	04-4600-22-500
P99BI		USE 01-4570-20-500	P-M15B		USE 15-9100-12
P99C		USE 01-3710-01	P-M20	PALLET, M20	20-9120-99
PC100A	AIR VALVE	01-2000-05	P-M4		USE 04-9100-12
PC104A		USE 01-6080-05	P-M4CH		USE 04-9100-12-500
PC104C		USE 01-6730-05	P-M8B		USE 08-9100-12
PC20A	AIR VALVE	08-2000-05	P-M8CH		USE 08-9100-12-500
PC20H	CENTER BLOCK	08-3100-05	PT110B	O-RING, (.924 X.103) PTFE	01-1200-55
PC22B	CHAMBER, AIR, PFA	08-3650-05	PT32B		USE 08-1300-55-500
PC30	KIT, CLAMP BAND, LG, CHMP, PFA	08-7300-05-500	PT40B		USE 08-1200-55-500
PC30AP	BUSHING, REDUCER	08-6950-05	PT61B	PISTON, OUTER, (PTFE)	04-4600-20-500
PC30AS	SCREW, SHC, 5/16-18 X 2 1/4	08-6000-05	PT81B		USE 02-4600-21-500
PC30C	BOLT, RHSN, 3/8-16 X 2 1/2	08-6070-05-500	PT98B	O-RING, (.987 X.103) PTFE	01-1300-55
PC32	KIT, CLAMP BAND, SM, CHMP, PFA	08-7100-05-500	PT98B	O-RING, (.987 X.103) PTFE	01-1300-55
PC39	KIT, CLAMP BAND, MED, CHMP, PFA	08-7200-05-500	PU110B	O-RING, (.924 X.103) POLYURETHA	01-1200-50
PC60A	AIR VALVE	04-2000-05	PU111	BALL, VALVE, POLYURETHANE	01-1080-50
PC62	CHAMBER, AIR, PFA	04-3650-05	PU111	BALL, VALVE, POLYURETHANE	01-1080-50
PC64		USE 04-7300-05-500	PU24	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, POLYURETHA	08-1010-50
PC69	KIT, CLAMP BAND, SM, CHMP, PFA	04-7100-05-500	PU40	SEAT, VALVE, POLYURETHANE	08-1120-50
PC70AP	BUSHING, REDUCER	04-6950-05	PU40P	OBSOLETE	08-1120-62-500
PC70AS	SCREW, SHC, 1/4-20 X 6 11/32	04-6000-05-500	PU41	BALL, VALVE, POLYURETHANE	08-1080-50
PC80A	AIR VALVE	02-2000-05	PU5	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, POLYURETHA	15-1010-50
PC80HA	CENTER SECTION	02-3150-05	PU55	BALL, VALVE, POLYURETHANE	15-1080-50
PC80M	MUFFLER PLATE	02-3180-05	PU56	SEAT, VALVE, POLYURETHANE	15-1120-50
PC84A	BOLT, RHSN, 5/16-18 X 7	02-6080-05-500	PU63	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, POLYURETHA	04-1010-50
PC89	KIT, CLAMP BAND, SM, CHMP, PFA	02-7100-05-500	PU70	SEAT, VALVE, POLYURETHANE	04-1120-50
PC89B	BOLT, RHSN, 1/4-20 X 1 1/2	02-6050-05-500	PU71	BALL, VALVE, POLYURETHANE	04-1080-50
PC98D		USE 01-7100-05-521	PU83	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, POLYURETHA	02-1010-50
PCMPS64	KIT, CLAMP BAND, LG, PFA	04-7330-05	PU91	BALL, VALVE, POLYURETHANE	02-1080-50
PCP70AS	SCREW, SHC, 1/4-20 X 6 11/32	04-6000-05-500	PU93	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, POLYURETHA	01-1010-50
PCP70AS	SCREW, SHC, 1/4-20 X 6 11/32	04-6000-05-500	PU98B	O-RING, (.987 X.103) POLYURETHA	01-1300-50
PCS30D	NUT, HEX, 3/8-16	08-6420-05	S11	CLAMP BAND, LARGE, NESTED	15-7300-03
PCS39C	NUT, HEX, 5/16-18	08-6400-05	S110	SEAT, VALVE, SS	01-1120-03
PCS62C	NUT, HEX, 1/4-20	04-6400-05	S11A		USE 15-7600-03
PCS64C	BOLT, RHSN, 5/16-18 X 2 1/4	04-6070-05	S11C	SCREW, HHC, 1/2-13 X 3 1/2	15-6120-03
PCS84A	BOLT, RHSN, 3/8-16 X 8 1/2	02-6080-05	S11D		USE 15-6420-03
PCS84B	NUT, HEX, 3/8-16	02-6430-05	S1A	AIR VALVE	15-2000-03
PCS84C	WASHER, FLAT(.390 X.625 X.063)	02-6730-05	S1AT		USE 15-2000-03-227
PCS94B		USE 01-6070-05	S1DP		USE 15-7000-07
PCS98B		USE 01-6100-05	S1H	CENTER BLOCK	15-3100-03
PCS98C		USE 01-6400-05			
PF110	SEAT, VALVE, PFA, CHAMP	01-1120-22-500			

PARTS CROSS-REFERENCE TABLE



Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number	Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number
S1RA	END CAP W/GUIDE	15-2300-03	S66BSP	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE, BSP	04-5020-03-14
S1S	END CAP W/O GUIDE	15-2330-03	S67	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED	04-5080-03
S1T	RETAINING RING, AIR VALVE	15-2650-03	S67A		USE 04-7490-03
S2056	CLAMP BAND, SMALL, NESTED	20-7100-03	S67B	COUPLING	04-7500-03
S2057	CLAMP BAND, MEDIUM, NESTED	20-7200-03	S67BSP	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED-BSP	04-5080-03-14
S20A	AIR VALVE	08-2000-03	S69	CLAMP BAND, SMALL, NESTED	04-7100-03
S20AP	BUSHING, REDUCER	08-6950-03	S70	SEAT, VALVE, REVERS, SS	04-1121-03
S20DP		USE 08-7000-07	S80AS	SCREW, SHC, 1/4-20 X 6	02-6000-03
S20H	CENTER BLOCK	08-3100-03	S80T	RETAINING RING, AIR VALVE	02-2650-03
S20RA	END CAP W/ GUIDE	08-2300-03	S81B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	02-4550-03
S20S	END CAP W/O GUIDE	08-2330-03	S84A	BOLT, RHSN, 3/8-16 X 8 1/2	02-6080-03
S20T	RETAINING RING, AIR VALVE	08-2650-03	S84B	NUT, HEX, 3/8-16	02-6430-03
S21B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	08-4550-03	S84C	WASHER, FLAT(.390 X.625 X.063)	02-6730-03
S21C	PISTON, INNER, (NON-PTFE)	08-3700-03	S85	CHAMBER, LIQUID	02-5000-03
S22B	CHAMBER, AIR, SS	08-3650-03	S86	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	02-5020-03
S22C	SCREW, FHM, 3/8-16 X 3 9/16	08-6200-03	S86BSP	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE, BSP	02-5020-03-14
S22D	NUT, CONE, 3/8-16	08-6550-03	S87	MANIFOLD, INLET	02-5080-03
S2B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	15-4550-03	S87BSP	MANIFOLD, INLET	02-5080-03-14
S2C	PISTON, INNER, (NON PTFE)	15-3700-03	S90	SEAT, VALVE, STAINLESS STEEL	02-1120-03
S30	CLAMP BAND, LARGE, NESTED	08-7300-03	S90T	RETAINING RING, AIR VALVE	01-2650-03
S30A	LUG, CLAMP BAND	08-7600-03	S94B	BOLT, RHSN, 1/4-20 X 2	01-6070-03
S30C	SCREW, HHC, 3/8-16 X 3	08-6120-03	S95	CHAMBER, LIQUID	01-5000-03
S30D	NUT, HEAVY HEX, 3/8-16	08-6450-03	S96	ELBOW, DISCHARGE MANIFOLD	01-5230-03
S32B	BOLT, RHSN, 5/16-18 X 2	08-6050-03-500	S97	ELBOW, INLET MANIFOLD	01-5220-03
S35	CHAMBER, LIQUID	08-5000-03	S98	T-SECTION, (NPT)	01-5160-03
S36	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	08-5020-03	S98B	SCREW, HHC, 10-24 X 1 1/4	01-6100-03
S36BSP	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE, BSP	08-5020-03-14	S98BSP	T-SECTION, (BSPT)	01-5160-03-14
S37	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED	08-5080-03	S98C	NUT, HEX, 10-24	01-6400-03
S37BSP	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED-BSP	08-5080-03-14	S99B	PISTON, OUTER, (COMBO)	01-4570-03
S39	CLAMP BAND, SMALL, NESTED	08-7100-03	SG100A	AIR VALVE	01-2000-06
S39B	SCREW, HHC, 5/16-18 X 1 3/8	08-6100-03	SG11	KIT, CLAMP BAND, LG, W/WING NT	15-7300-03-70
S39C	NUT, HEX, 5/16-18	08-6400-03			
S3B	CHAMBER, AIR, SS	15-3650-03	SG1A		USE 15-2000-06
S3C	SCREW, FHM, 3/8-16 X 4	15-6200-03	SG1RA	OBSOLETE	15-2300-06-70
S40	SEAT, VALVE, REVERS, STAINLESS	08-1121-03	SG1S	OBSOLETE	15-2330-06-70
			SG20K8		USE 08-3550-06
S50	CHAMBER, LIQUID	15-5000-03	SG30		USE 08-7300-03-70
S51	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	15-5020-03	SG36	MANIFOLD, DISCH., TRI-CLOVER	08-5020-03-70
S51BSP	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	15-5020-03-14	SG37	MANIFOLD, INLET, TRI-CLOVER	08-5080-03-70
S52	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED	15-5080-03	SG39	KIT, CLAMP BAND, SM, W/WING NT	08-7100-03-70
S52BSP	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED-BSP	15-5080-03-14			
S54	CLAMP BAND, SMALL, NESTED	15-7100-03	SG51	MANIFOLD, DISCH., TRI-CLOVER	15-5020-03-70
S54B	BOLT, RHSN, 3/8-16 X 2	15-6050-03	SG52	MANIFOLD, INLET, TRI-CLOVER	15-5080-03-70
S56	SEAT, VALVE, REVERS, STAINLESS	15-1121-03	SG54	KIT, CLAMP BAND, SM, W/WING NT	15-7100-03-70
S60A	AIR VALVE	04-2000-03			
S60AP	BUSHING, REDUCER	04-6950-03	SG60A		USE 04-2000-06
S60RA	END CAP W/GUIDE	04-2300-03	SG60HP		USE 04-3100-06
S60S	END CAP W/O GUIDE	04-2330-03	SG60RA	OBSOLETE	04-2300-06-70
S60T	RETAINING RING, AIR VALVE	04-2650-03	SG60S	OBSOLETE	04-2330-06-70
S61B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	04-4550-03	SG64	KIT, CLAMP BAND, LG, W/WING NT	04-7300-03-70
S62C	NUT, HEX, 1/4-20	04-6400-03			
S64	CLAMP BAND, LARGE, NESTED	04-7300-03	SG66	MANIFOLD, DISCH., TRI-CLOVER	04-5020-03-70
S64C	BOLT, RHSN, 5/16-18 X 2 1/4	04-6070-03	SG67	MANIFOLD, INLET, TRI-CLOVER	04-5080-03-70
S65	CHAMBER, LIQUID	04-5000-03	SG69	KIT, CLAMP BAND, SM, W/WING NT	04-7100-03-70
S66	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	04-5020-03	SG80A	AIR VALVE	02-2000-06

PARTS CROSS-REFERENCE TABLE



Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number	Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number
SG80HA	CENTER SECTION	02-3150-06	T81B	PISTON, OUTER, (PTFE)	02-4600-01
SG80RSA	OBSOLETE	02-2300-06-70	T81C	PISTON, INNER, (PTFE)	02-3750-01
SG86	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	02-5020-03-70	TB61C	PISTON, INNER, (PTFE)	04-3750-01
SG87	MANIFOLD, INLET	02-5080-03-70	TF100B	GASKET, AIR VALVE	01-2600-55
SGMPS64	KIT, CLAMP BAND, LG, W/WING NT	04-7330-03-70	TF111	BALL, VALVE, PTFE	01-1080-55
SM-1/2BI	INSERT AND BOX, SPLIT MANIFOLD	01-9420-12	TF15GK	KIT, EXPANDED PTFE, TAPE ONLY	15-9500-99
SM-4/8BI	BOX AND INSERT	04-9420-12	TF24	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, PTFE	08-1010-55
SP11C	WASHER, FLAT(.516 X.875 X.063)	15-6720-07-70	TF24A	O-RING, (9.708 X.380) NEOPRENE	08-1070-51
SP11WN	NUT, WING, 1/2-13	15-6670-03-70	TF24B	DIAPHRAGM, BACK-UP, NEOPRENE	08-1060-51
SP20A		USE 08-2000-06	TF24W		USE 08-1010-55-42
SP21B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	08-4550-10-72	TF41	BALL, VALVE, PTFE	08-1080-55
SP30	KIT, CLAMP BAND, LG, FOOD MSTR	08-7300-03-72	TF5	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, PTFE	15-1010-55
SP30B		USE 08-7310-03-72S	TF55	BALL, VALVE, PTFE	15-1080-55
SP30C	WASHER, FLAT(.392 X1.00 X.081)	08-6720-07-72	TF5B	DIAPHRAGM, BACK-UP, NEOPRENE	15-1060-51
SP30C	WASHER, FLAT(.392 X1.00 X.081)	08-6720-07-72	TF60B	GASKET, AIR VALVE	04-2600-55
SP30WN	WING NUT, LG. CLAMP BAND	08-6670-03-72	TF60MG	GASKET, MUFFLER PLATE	04-3500-55
SP32	KIT, CLAMP BAND, SM, FOOD MSTR	08-7100-03-72	TF63	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, PTFE	04-1010-55
SP32B	O-RING, (2.063 X.205) SANIFL, FM	08-1300-56-72	TF63B	DIAPHRAGM, BACK-UP, NEOPRENE	04-1060-51
SP33	T-SECTION, FOODMASTER, (ANSI)	08-5160-10-72	TF71	BALL, VALVE, TELFON	04-1080-55
SP35	CHAMBER, LIQUID, FOODMASTER	08-5000-10-72	TF83	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, PTFE	02-1010-55
SP36	ELBOW, COMBO MANIF., FOODMASTER	08-5230-10-72	TF83B	DIAPHRAGM, BACK-UP, NEOPRENE	02-1060-51
SP37	ELBOW, INLET MANIF., FOODMASTER	08-5220-10-72	TF91	BALL, VALVE, PTFE	02-1080-55
SP39	KIT, CLAMP BAND, MED, FOOD MST	08-7200-03-72	TF92MG	GASKET, MUFFLER PLATE	01-3500-55
SP39B	O-RING, (2.500 X.265) SANIFL, FM	08-1350-56-72	TF93	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, PTFE	01-1010-55
SP39C		USE 08-6710-07-72	TF93B	DIAPHRAGM, BACK-UP, NEOPRENE	01-1060-51
SP39WN	WING NUT, MED. CLAMP BAND	08-6660-03-72	TFE110B	O-RING, (.924 X.103) TFE/SILICO	00-1230-59
SP41C	CAGE, BALL, FOODMASTER	08-5350-10-72	TFE110BV	O-RING, (.945 X.103) TFE/VITON®	00-1230-60
SP69WN	WING NUT, SMALL CLAMP BAND	04-6650-03-70	TFE32B	O-RING, (2.225 X.210) TFE/TS, CH	08-1300-59-500
SP71C	CAGE, BALL, FOODMASTER	08-5360-10-72	TFE32BV	O-RING, (2.225 X.210) TFE/VT, CH	08-1300-60-500
SP84WN	WING NUT, MANIFOLD BOLT	02-6680-03-70	TFE40B	O-RING, (3.850 X.210) TFE/TS, CH	08-1200-59-500
SSHP	HAIR COTTER PIN, PUMP STAND	08-7690-03-72	TFE40BV	O-RING, (3.850 X.210) TFE/VT, CH	08-1200-60-500
SSP101	NUT, CAP, 5/16-18	08-6600-03-72	TFE68B	O-RING, (2.734 X.139) TFE/TS, CH	04-1300-59-500
ST21B	PISTON, OUTER, (PTFE)	08-4600-03	TFE68BV	O-RING, (2.734 X.139) TFE/VT, CH	04-1300-60-500
ST2B	PISTON, OUTER, (PTFE)	15-4600-03	TFE70B	O-RING, (2.609 X.139) TFE/TS, CH	04-1200-59-500
ST2C	PISTON, INNER, (PTFE)	15-3750-03	TFE70BV	O-RING, (2.609 X.139) TFE/VT, CH	04-1200-60-500
ST61B	PISTON, OUTER, (PTFE)	04-4600-03	TFE90B	O-RING, (1.421 X.139) TF/TS, CHP	02-1200-59-500
ST81B	PISTON, OUTER, (PTFE)	02-4600-03	TFE90BV	O-RING, (1.421 X.139) TF/VT, CHP	02-1200-60-500
STD-1	STAND, PUMP	08-7650-10-72	TFE98B	O-RING, (.987 X.103) TFE/TS, CHP	01-1300-59-500
T21A	SHAFT, D-DENT, PTFE	08-3820-09	TFE98BV	O-RING, (.987 X.103) TFE/VT, CHP	01-1300-60-500
T21B	PISTON, OUTER, (PTFE)	08-4600-01	UL90B	O-RING, (1.109 X.139) BUNA-N, UL	02-1200-52-90
T21C	PISTON, INNER, (PTFE)	08-3750-01	ULBN24		USE 08-1010-52
T21F	STUD, 1/2-20 X 1 7/8	08-6150-08	ULBN5		USE 15-1010-52
T61A	SHAFT, D-DENT, PTFE	04-3820-09	ULBN63		USE 04-1010-52
T61B	PISTON, OUTER, (PTFE)	04-4600-01	ULBN83		USE 02-1010-52
T61F	STUD, 1/2-20 X 1 1/2	04-6150-08	VT110	OBSOLETE	01-1120-53-500
T81A	SHAFT, D-DENT, PTFE	02-3820-09	VT111	BALL, VALVE, VITON®	01-1080-53
			VT24	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, VITON®	08-1010-53
			VT26	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, DOME SHAPE	08-1010-53-06

PARTS CROSS-REFERENCE TABLE



Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number	Old Part Number	Current Description	New Part Number
VT40	SEAT, VALVE, VITON®	08-1120-53	W36BSP	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE, BSP	08-5020-02-14
VT41	BALL, VALVE, VITON®	08-1080-53	W37	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED	08-5080-02
VT5	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, VITON®	15-1010-53	W37BSP	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED-BSP	08-5080-02-14
VT55	BALL, VALVE, VITON®	15-1080-53	W3B	CHAMBER, AIR, CI	15-3650-02
VT56	SEAT, VALVE, VITON®	15-1120-53	W50	CHAMBER, LIQUID	15-5000-02
VT63	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, VITON®	04-1010-53	W51	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	15-5020-02
VT70	SEAT, VALVE, VITON®	04-1120-53	W51BSP	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE, BSP	15-5020-02-14
VT71	BALL, VALVE, VITON®	04-1080-53	W52	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED	15-5080-02
VT83	DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY, VITON®	02-1010-53	W52BSP	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED-BSP	15-5080-02-14
VT91	BALL, VALVE, VITON®	02-1080-53	W65	CHAMBER, LIQUID	04-5000-02
W21B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	08-4550-02	W66	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	04-5020-02
W22B	CHAMBER, AIR, CI	08-3650-02	W66BSP	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE, BSP	04-5020-02-14
W2B	PISTON, OUTER, (NON-PTFE)	15-4550-02	W67	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED	04-5080-02
W35	CHAMBER, LIQUID	08-5000-02	W67BSP	MANIFOLD, INLET, FOOTED-BSP	04-5080-02-14
W36	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	08-5020-02	WF90B	O-RING, (1.421 X.139) WF, CHP	02-1200-58-500